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December 13, 2019

TO:  Service List (see attached updated Schedule “A”)

Attention: To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re:  In the matter of the Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal of Trakopolis IoT
Corp. and Trakopolis SaaS Corp. (together, the “Company”)
Estate/Court File No. 25-2581252 and 25-2582159

My office acts as counsel to Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc., in its capacity as trustee under the
proposal (the “Proposal Trustee”) in respect of the above-captioned action.

Further to the Application being brought by the Company in the above-captioned action, which is
scheduled to be heard by Mr. Justice A.D. Macleod on Monday, December 16, 2019 from 1:30
p.m. to 2:30 p.m. in the Commercial Court of the Court of Queen’s Bench of Alberta in Calgary,
Alberta, please find enclosed the following materials for service upon you, the Proposal Trustee’s
Second Report, dated December 13, 2019, but unfiled. A filed copy of the Second Report will be
circulated ones in hand.

I trust the foregoing is in order, but should you have any questions or concerns relating to the
above or attached, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned to discuss the same.

Yours truly

-

yle K shM

K
Enclosure

Copy to: The Proposal Trustee, Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc., Attention: Orest Konowalchuk and Bryan Krol



SCHEDULE “A”

Service List

Party Mode of Service Representing
Torys LLP Email: Counsel to the Receiver
Suite 4600, 525 - 8 Avenue SW kkashuba@torys.com
Eighth Avenue Place East
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1
Attn:  Kyle Kashuba
Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. Email: Receiver and Manager of

Bow Valley Square IV
1100, 250 — 6 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3H7

Attn:  Orest Konowalchuk
Jill Strueby
Bryan Krol

okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com
jstrueby@alvarezandmarsal.com

bkrol@alvarezandmarsal.com

Trakopolis IOT Corp.
and Trakopolis

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
Suite 2500, TransCanada Tower

Email:

rvandemosselaer@osler.com

Counsel to Trakopolis
10T Corp.

450 - 1st Street S.W. FTUI‘HCI@OSICI.COYD
Calgary, AB T2P 5H1
Attn: Randal Van de Mosselaer /
Frank Turner
Aird & Berlis LLP Email: Counsel to ESW Capital,
Inc.

181 Bay St Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5] 2T9
Attn:  Sean Mason

smason@airdberlis.com

MLT Aikins LLP

Suite 2600 — 1066 West Hastings Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 3X1

Attn:  William E.J. Skelly

Email:
wskelly@mltaikins.com

Counsel to ESW Capital,
Inc.

Trakopolis IOT Corp.
Suite 810, 940 6th Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3T1
Attn:  Richard Clarke

Email
rclarke@trakopolis.com

Trakopolis IOT Corp.

Catfinco Inc.

4245 - 97 Street NW, # 200
Edmonton, AB TGE 5Y7
Attn:  Tracy Graf

Email:

tracy.graf@carfinco.com

Carfinco Inc.

Canaccord Genuity Group
161 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M5] 281
Attn:  Myles Hiscock

Email:
mhiscock@cgf.com

Canaccord Genuity
Group

28919349.1




-2.

Party

Mode of Service

Representing

ESW Capital

401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2650
Austin, TX 78701 USA

Attn: Neeraj Gupta

Email:
neeraj.gupta@trilogy.com

ESW Capital, Inc.

28919349.1




